HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

May 11, 2007 Hearing Room E

8:30 A.M. Tapes 83 -84

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3555 - Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 967A- Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 73 - Public Hearing and Work Session
House Rule 3.20 - Work Session
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Rep. Dave Hunt
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Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER

AND SIDE

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

83A 003

Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:34 a.m.

HB 3555 - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

007
012
015

054

116

262
265
283
292
303
83A 313

343
352

423

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Sara Gelser, State Representative, House District #16
(EXHIBIT A)

Dr. Jim Lace, Pediatrician, Oregon Medical Association
(EXHIBIT B)

Dr. Monica Wehby, Pediatric Neurosurgeon, Oregon Brain &
Spine Institute

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Berger

Rep. Hunt

Dr. Lace

Chair Rosenbaum

Jane-Ellen Weindanz, Public Affairs Director, Oregon
Association of Hospitals and Health Systems

Chair Rosenbaum

Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, Office of Disease
Prevention & Epidemiology, Department of Human Services
(EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Roblan



84A

449
025
033
038
048

Kohn

Rep. Roblan
Kohn

Rep. Roblan
Chair Rosenbaum

SB 967A - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

055
064
070

074
076
080
082
084
089
101
106
109
112
123
127

128

133

135

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 967A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Hunt

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Roblan

Stembridge

Rep. Thatcher

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 967A be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Rosenbaum

SB 73 - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

84A

141
145
147
156
159
173
175
186
202
207

214

220
227

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Chair Rosenbaum

Elon Hasson, Legislative Liaison, Secretary of State’s Office
Chair Rosenbaum

Hasson

Rep. Thatcher

Hasson

Rep. Roblan

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 73 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 6-1-0

AYE: 6 - Berger, Buckley, Esquivel, Hunt, Roblan,
Rosenbaum

NAY: 1 - Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.
Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum



HOUSE RULE 3.20 - WORK SESSION

83B

83B

228
234
242
244
266
269
285
289
291
304
370
382
401
407
445
010
029

050
052
058
063
070
079
097
101
104
116
118
123
161
168
172
176
183
184
192
214
235
236
237
243

244

245

Chair Rosenbaum

Jim Strembridge, Committee Administrator

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Roblan

Ramona Kenady, Chief Clerk/Chief Parliamentarian, Oregon

House of Representatives

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Hunt

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Thatcher

Kenady

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

Kenady

Chair Rosenbaum

Kenady

Rep. Roblan

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 9:49 a.m.

Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

Chair Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT E)

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HOUSE RULE

3.20 Committee Amendment dated 5/11/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep Buckley moves HOUSE RULE 3.20 to the
floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED
recommendation.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

246
248
251
256
262

263
265
269
273
278

moa®w>

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ROSENBAUM and REP. BERGER will lead discussion
on the floor.

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:03 a.m.

HB 3555, Informational Packet, Rep. Sara Gelser, 4 pp

HB 3555, written testimony, Dr. James Lace, 2 pp

HB 3555, written testimony, Dr. Mel Kohn, 2 pp

House Rule 3.20, Proposed Amendment Dated 5/11/07, Rep. Peter Buckley, 1 p

House Rule 3.20, Proposed Amendment from Committee Dated 5/11/07, Ramona Kenady, 1

Y



