HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

May 11, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 83 - 84

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
	Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel
	Rep. Dave Hunt
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3555 - Public Hearing and Work Session SB 967A- Public Hearing and Work Session SB 73 - Public Hearing and Work Session House Rule 3.20 - Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
83A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:34 a.m.		
HB 3555 - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION				
	007	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator		
	012	Chair Rosenbaum		
	015	Rep. Sara Gelser, State Representative, House District #16		
		(EXHIBIT A)		
	054	Dr. Jim Lace, Pediatrician, Oregon Medical Association		
		(EXHIBIT B)		
	116	Dr. Monica Wehby, Pediatric Neurosurgeon, Oregon Brain &		
		Spine Institute		
	262	Chair Rosenbaum		
	265	Rep. Berger		
	283	Rep. Hunt		
	292	Dr. Lace		
	303	Chair Rosenbaum		
83A	313	Jane-Ellen Weindanz, Public Affairs Director, Oregon		
		Association of Hospitals and Health Systems		
	343	Chair Rosenbaum		
	352	Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, Office of Disease		
		Prevention & Epidemiology, Department of Human Services		
		(EXHIBIT C)		
	423	Rep. Roblan		

	449	Kohn
84A	025	Rep. Roblan
	033	Kohn
	038	Rep. Roblan
	048	Chair Rosenbaum
<u>SB 967A - P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	AND WORK SESSION
	055	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	064	Chair Rosenbaum
	070	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 967A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	074	Chair Rosenbaum
	076	Rep. Hunt
	080	Stembridge
	082	Chair Rosenbaum
	084	Rep. Roblan
	089	Stembridge
	101	Rep. Thatcher
	106	Stembridge
	109	Chair Rosenbaum
	112	Stembridge
	123	Chair Rosenbaum
	123 127	VOTE: 7-0-0
	127	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
	128	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 967A be placed on the
		CONSENT CALENDAR.
	133	VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	135	Chair Rosenbaum
<u>SB 73 - PUI</u>		ND WORK SESSION
	141	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	145	Chair Rosenbaum
	147	Elon Hasson, Legislative Liaison, Secretary of State's Office
	156	Chair Rosenbaum
84A	159	Hasson
	173	Rep. Thatcher
	175	Hasson
	186	Rep. Roblan
	202	Chair Rosenbaum
	207	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SB 73 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	214	VOTE: 6-1-0
		AYE: 6 - Berger, Buckley, Esquivel, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum
		NAY: 1 - Thatcher
		Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED. REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.
	220	Stembridge
	220	Chair Rosenbaum

HOUSE RULE 3.20 - WORK SESSION

	245	MOTION: Rep Buckley moves HOUSE RULE 3.20 to the floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED recommendation.
		Chair Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	244	VOTE: 7-0-0
	243	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HOUSE RULE 3.20 Committee Amendment dated 5/11/07.
	237	Chair Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT E)
	236	Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 10:00 a.m.
	235	Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 9:49 a.m.
	214	Chair Rosenbaum
	192	Rep. Berger
	184	Rep. Buckley
	183	Chair Rosenbaum
	176	Rep. Berger
	172	Chair Rosenbaum
	168	Rep. Buckley
	161	Chair Rosenbaum
	123	Rep. Roblan
	118	Kenady
	116	Chair Rosenbaum
	104	Kenady
	101	Chair Rosenbaum
83B	097	Rep. Thatcher
	079	Kenady
	070	Rep. Thatcher
	063	Rep. Esquivel
	058	Rep. Hunt
	052	Rep. Buckley
	050	House of Representatives Chair Rosenbaum
030	029	Ramona Kenady, Chief Clerk/Chief Parliamentarian, Oregon
83B	445 010	Chair Rosenbaum Rep. Roblan
	407	Rep. Hunt Choir Posonhoum
	401	Chair Rosenbaum Bon, Hunt
	382	Rep. Thatcher
	370	Chair Rosenbaum
	304	Rep. Berger
	291	Rep. Roblan
	289	Rep. Esquivel
	285	Chair Rosenbaum Bon Esquivel
	269 285	Rep. Esquivel
	266	Chair Rosenbaum
	244	Rep. Buckley (EXHIBIT D)
	242	Chair Rosenbaum
	234	Jim Strembridge, Committee Administrator
	228	Chair Rosenbaum

246	Stembridge
248	Chair Rosenbaum
251	Rep. Thatcher
256	Chair Rosenbaum
262	VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. ROSENBAUM and REP. BERGER will lead discussion
	on the floor.
263	Stembridge
265	Chair Rosenbaum
269	Rep. Roblan
273	Rep. Esquivel
278	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:03 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3555, Informational Packet, Rep. Sara Gelser, 4 pp
- B. HB 3555, written testimony, Dr. James Lace, 2 pp
- C. HB 3555, written testimony, Dr. Mel Kohn, 2 pp
- D. House Rule 3.20, Proposed Amendment Dated 5/11/07, Rep. Peter Buckley, 1 p
- E. House Rule 3.20, Proposed Amendment from Committee Dated 5/11/07, Ramona Kenady, 1 p